TO: Policy/Personnel

Dan McNeil Brittany Stephens Kate Vruwink

FROM: Diane Tremblay, District Administrator

DATE: July 5, 2024

RE: Policy/Personnel Committee meeting – **Monday, July 8, 2024–4:30 p.m.** 

The Policy/Personnel Committee Meeting will be held on <u>Monday</u>, <u>July 8</u>, <u>2024-4:30 p.m.</u> at the Administration Office, 100 West River Avenue, Barron, WI 54812.

#### **AGENDA**

### 1. Approval of Staff Compensation for the 2024-2025 School Year

#### 2. Approval of Resignations/Retirements

- a. Janelle Gruetzmacher, ALAW Assistant
- b. Gary Workman, Retirement, Bus Driver
- c. Kari Seelow, 2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher
- d. Stephanie Linsmeyer, Assistant Girls Soccer Coach
- e. Stephanie Linsmeyer, Middle School Girls Basketball Coach
- f. Brandon Thalacker, Assistant Track Coach
- g. Brandon Thalacker, 7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach

### 3. Approval of Staffing Recommendations

- a. Amy Guibord, National Honor Society Advisor
- b. John Krull, Boys JV/Assistant Boys Varsity Soccer Coach
- c. Gavin Gordon, Assistant Hockey Coach
- d. Corey Gardner, Middle School Football Coach
- e. Tracy Peetz, Head Varsity Softball Coach
- f. Maggie Cole, Summer School Aide
- g. Emma Thompson, Summer School Aide
- h. Brianna Romsos, Summer School Aide
- i. Daniel Edwards, Summer School Aide
- j. Alyssa Peterson, Summer School Aide
- k. Jennifer Schill, Summer School Aide
- 1. Winona Schneider, Summer School Aide
- m. Ellyn Schneider, BHS Yearbook Advisor
- n. Caitlin Fredrickson, 2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher

# 4. Approval of Student Handbooks

- a. Elementary Student Handbook
- b. Riverview Middle School Student Handbook
- c. Barron High School Student Handbook

# 5. Approval of Staff Handbooks

- a. Support Staff Handbook
- b. Teacher Handbook
- c. Bus Driver Handbook

#### 6. Approval of Overnight Requests

a. Varsity Volleyball, UW-Stout, August 30, 2024

# 7. Approval of Fundraising Requests

- a. Varsity Volleyball, Leading Edge Fundraising
- 8. <u>Approval of NEOLA Policy Revision po2266 Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex in Education</u>
  Programs or Activities
- 9. <u>Approval of NEW Policy po2264 Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex in Education Programs or Activities</u>
- 10. <u>Approval of 66.0301 Agreement Between the Barron Area School District and Kiel Area School</u>
  District Virtual Charter School Access for 2024-2025

cc: Board Members Administrators Activities Director Media